FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN LEE COUNTY ANNOUNCES CHANGES TO SERVICES



Contact: Tammy Yzaguirre Lee-PIO@FLHealth.gov

Fort Myers, Fla. – The Florida Department of Health in Lee County (DOH-Lee) is announcing changes to their Vital Statistics and Environmental Health offices.

Vital Statistics

Effective immediately, services will be provided by appointment only, during normal hours of operation, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The Vital Statistics office is located at 83 Pondella Road in North Fort Myers.

The DOH-Lee is partnered with VitalChek to provide an option for online and phone orders. Orders can be placed online by visiting **VitalChek.com** and by calling **1 (800)-255-2414.**

Environmental Health

Beginning Thursday, March 19th through Sunday, April 19th, Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal System (OSTDS) and Tattoo submittals will be relocated the Environmental Engineering building located at 60 Danley Drive, Unit #1 in Fort Myers.

DOH-Lee is encouraging customers to call (239) 690-2100 or use online services available at http://lee.floridahealth.gov/programs-and-services/environmental-health/index.html

The health and safety of our employees, customers, and community remains a top priority. A simple and effective way to minimize risk of COVID-19 is to maximize social distance. We greatly appreciate your patience as we manage through these challenging times to serve you.

About the Florida Department of Health

The Department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>@HealthyFla</u> and on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit <u>www.FloridaHealth.gov</u>.

##